
Department of Commerce
FY2023 Procurement

*Includes OS, ITA, BIS, NTIA, EDA, OIG, NTIS, BEA, MBDA, and strategic 
sourcing orders for all DOC bureaus

ACTIONS BY BUREAU

$240 

$310 

$310 

$360 

SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL:
PROGRAM…

SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL: OTHER

IT & TELECOM: BAPPLICATION
DEVELOPMENT

SUPPORT- PROFESSIONAL:
ENGINEERING/TECHNICAL

SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT: OTHER

$46 

$61 

$120 

$150 

$340 

IT & TELECOM - APP DEV SW
(PERPETUAL LICENSE SW)

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND
SUPPLIES

SPACE VEHICLE COMPONENTS

IT AND TELECOM – BUS APP SW 
(PERPETUAL LICENSE SW)

TRANSPORT VESSELS, PASSENGER
AND TROOP

Creating the conditions for economic growth and opportunity for 
all communities

Source: Provisional FPDS-NG data as of November 30, 2023; Numbers are rounded

$570SUPPORT-MANAGEMENT: OTHER

SUPPORT-PROFESSIONAL: 
ENGINEERING/TECHNICAL

IT & TELECOM : APPLICATION 
DEVELOPMENT 

SUPPORT PROFESSIONAL: OTHER

SUPPORT-PROFESSIONAL: 
PROGRAM MGMT/SUPPORT

TRANSPORT VESSELS, 
PASSENGER AND TROOP

IT AND TELECOM-BUS APP SW 
(PERPETUAL LICENSE SW

SPACE VEHICLE COMPONENTS

LABORATORY EQUIPMENT AND 
SUPPLIES

IT & TELECOM-APP DEV SW 
(PERPETUAL LICENSE SW)

$956M

$416M

$398M

$43M

$577M

$835M

2,456

1,108
1,323226

428

4,970

10,851

SMALL BUSINESS

7%

7%

26%

13%

50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

HUBZONE SMALL BUSINESS

SERVICE DISABLED VETERAN
OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

SMALL DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS

WOMEN OWNED SMALL BUSINESS

TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS

Goal Achievement

$2.4B

BIC
$902

Tier 2
$1,200

Tier 2SB
$722

Tier 0
$1,400

Tier 1
$318

Tier 1SB
$114

$3.3 B
SUM Tiers

70%
Target

$1.4 B
Unmanaged

70.6%
Achieved



WA
$219

Department of Commerce
FY2023 Financial Assistance

OR
$151

CA
$335

AK
$380

ID
$28

UT
$11

NV
$79

AZ
$75

MT
$78

WY
$5

CO
$362

NM
$107

TX
$110

OK
$79

KS
$111

NE
$49

SD
$7

ND
$28

OBLIGATIONS BY PERFORMANCE LOCATION

Creating the conditions for economic growth and opportunity for 
all communities

Source: Provisional USASpending data as December 12, 2023; Numbers are rounded

MN
$46

IA
$61

MO
$119

AR
$23

LA
$197

WI
$59

IL
$53

MS
$106

PA
$52OH

$94IN
$34

MI
$144

VA
$256KY

$25

NY
$115

ME
$114

TN
$28

NC
$102

FL
$199

AL
$269

SC
$110

GA
$27

$0

$380

OBLIGATIONS BY BUREAU ACTIONS BY BUREAU
ITA

MBDA

NTIA

NISTNOAA

EDA
$211M

MBDA

EDA

NIST

NOAA

$447K

$506M

$153M

$2.5B

$2.3B

159

713

9294,044

WV
$20

VT $45

NH $66

MA $124

CT $51

RI $50

NJ $77

DE $49

MD $194

DC $262

PUBLIC/STATE/PRIVATE  INSTITUTION OF 
HIGHER EDUCATION 

$1,569MLOCAL OR STATE GOVERNMENT 
$1,359M

NONPROFIT WITH & WITHOUT 501C3 
IRS STATUS 

$1,252M

FOR PROFIT ORGANIZATION 
$604M

INDIAN/NATIVE AMERICAN OR TRIBAL 
RELATED ENTITY 

$576M

OTHER
$215M

REGIONAL ORGANIZATION 
$23M32%

23%

19%

18%

RECIPIENT TYPE

$5.6B

NTIA
207

HI
$136

PR $69

GU $11

VI $10

MP $14

AS $7

FM $2

ITA
4

10%
4% .4%


